## **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

WARRANTY DEED **ILLINOIS STATUTORY** LLC to Individual



1118812055 Fee: \$40.00 Eugene "Gene" Moore RHSP Fee:\$10.00

Cook County Recorder of Deeds Date: 07/07/2011 10:23 AM Pg: 1 of 3

THE GRANTOR, Greenview West, LLC, a limited liability company created and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Illinois and duly authorized to transact business in the state of Illinois, for and in consideration of Ten and 00/100 Dollars, and other good and valuable consideration, in hand paid, and pursuant to authority given by the managers of said LLC, CONVEY(S) and WARRANT(S) to Amani Afareh A Sinck women, of the City of Chicago, of the County of Cook, the following described Real Estate situated in the County of Cook in the State of IL, to wit:

### See Exhibit "A" attached hereto and made a part hereof

#### THIS IS NOT HOMESTEAD PROPERTY

SUBJECT TO: Covenants, conditions and restrictions of record, Private, our lic and utility easements and roads and highways, General taxes for the year 2010 and subsequent years including taxes which rary accrue by reason of new or additional improvements during the year(s) 2010 and subsequent years, special taxes and assessments, if any, not yet due and payable. Grantor also hereby grants to the grantee, its successors and assigns, as rights and easements appurtenant to the subject unit described herein, the rights and easements for the benefit of said unit set forth in the declaration of condominium; and grantor reserves to itself, its successors and assigns, the rights and easements set forth in said declaration for the benefit of the remaining land described therein. This deed is also subject to all rights, easements, covenants, restriction and reservations contained in said declaration the same as though the provisions of said declaration were recited and stipulated at length herein.

Permanent Real Estate Index Number(s): ): 14-20-309-036-1008

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD said premises forever.

In Witness Whereof, said party of the first part has caused its corporate seal to be hereunto affixed, and has caused its name to be signed to these presents by its Manager, and attested by its Manager this

A day of

Greenview West, LLC

Ron D. Abrams, Manager

STEWART TITLE COMPANY 2955 West Army Trail Road, Suite 110 Addison, IL 60101 630-889-4000

Warranty Deed - Corporation - Tenants by the Entirety

FASTDocs 11/2002

# **UNOFFICIAL COPY**

STATE OF ILLINOIS, COUNTY OF	Cook		SS.		
I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for personally known to me to be the Manager of said corporation, and personally known to appeared before me this day in person and sidelivered the said instrument and caused the Board of Directors of said corporation, as the for the uses and purposes therein set forth.  Given under my hand and official seal, this	of Greenview Wes o me to be the sam everally acknowle corporate seal of eir free and volunt	ts, LLC and R e person(s) wl dged that as su said corporation	on D. Abrams, pe nose name(s) are s nch Ron D. Abram on to be affixed th	rsonally known to m subscribed to the forg as and Manager they pereto, pursuant to au	e to be the Manager going instrument, signed and thority given by the
OFF THE SEAL AMARIE THE SEAL NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF ELIMINA MY COMMISSION EXPRESSIONS	D)r	Ú,	Mand		Notary Public)
Prepared by: Matthew R. Gallagher Gallagher & Niemeyer, LLC 1800 W. Berenice, Ste. 200 Chicago, IL 60613  Mail To: TAtcolv, Folks  IND W. Ward  Chy Te 8  Name and Address of Taxpayer:  A fanel  ISOY W. Rosca  Chy Te 6  Chy Te 6  A fanel  LANGE W. Rosca  Chy Te 6  A fanel  LANGE W. Rosca  Chy Te 6  Chy Te 6  A fanel  LANGE W. Rosca  Chy Te 6  Ch	m#600 0606	AL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL ALL	COOK COUNTESTATE TRANSACTION ESTATE TRANSACTION STATE TRANSACTION	11 000 FP 1	ESTATE SFER TAX 087.50 02810 Real Estate Transfer Stamp \$1,837.50 sh 3,053,314
Ch +- 808	STATE TAX	STATE OF	JUN.28.11		X

1118812055D Page: 3 of 3 \_ \_ ...

File Number: TM29769UNOFFICIAL COPY

## **LEGAL DESCRIPTION**

PARCEL 1: UNIT 1504-2W TOGETHER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE OWNERSHIP IN THE COMMON ELEMENTS IN THE ROSCOEVIEW WEST CONDOMINIUM, AS DELINEATED AND DEFINED ON PLAT OF SURVEY OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE:

LOTS 25 AND 26 IN BLOCK 6 IN LANE PARK ADDITION TO LAKE VIEW, BEING A SUBDIVISION OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 AND THE NORTH 1/4 OF THE SOUTHWEST 1/4 OF SECTION 20, TOWNSHIP 40 NORTH, RANGE 14, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN:

WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT "D" TO THE DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM RECORDED APRIL 29, 2009, IN THE RECORDER'S OFFICE OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0911916053, ALL IN COOK COUNTY ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2: THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TO THE USE OF STORAGE SPACE S-6. A LIMITED COMMON ELEMENT. AS DELINEATED ON A SURVEY TO CONDOMINIUM RECORDED AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 0911916053.

1504 West RoscocStreet Commonly known as:

Apartment 2W

Chicago IL 60657

PIN/Tax Code:

H County Clarks Office 14-20-309-036-1008